Form PTO-1594			OVER SHELT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMN Patent and Trademark	
	1460272			d original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying parrytics).	71700212	1 2.		of receiving party(ies):	
Traine of conveying party(1007)		-			
Fleet National Bank of Connecticut			Name: Flee: Nation	nal Bank	
777 Main Street Hartford, CT 06115			Internal Address:		
Hartford, CT 56115			mema rearess		
Individual(s) Association		1	Street Address: 100		
General Partnership Corporation Limited Partnership			City Boston State	e: MA Zip: 02110	
x Other: <u>National Banking Association</u>	ın		Individual(s) ci	itizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			Association		
attached? Yes x No			General Partner	rship	
Nature of conveyance:			Limited Partner	rship	
. Nature of conveyance:			x Corporation Rhod	le Island	
Assignment	Merger		Other:	omiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Security Agreement x Change of Name Other:			representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration r	iumbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration Nos. see attached		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
				1897010	
	Additional numb	ers atta	ched? X Yes	No	
Name and address of party to whom co	prrespondence concerning	6	Total number of app	plications and	
document should be mailed:		-	registrations involve	ed: [2]	
Name: Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.					
A LA LA LIC DA Aller 6 Co	J., 11 n	· ; 7	Total for (27 CCD 2	\$.41) \$65.00	
Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & St		'	Total fee (37 CFR 3	(.41) (65.00	
			X Enclosed		
Street Address: 28 State Street			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109		8.	Deposit account nur	mber:	
			(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	f the foregrains in terms in		and correct on Law.	attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	i, the joregoing injormation	ns irue L	ana correct ana any i	anachea copy is a true copy of the original	
				c/14/po	
Lawrence R. Robins. Esq.		- n	gnature	Date	
Lawrence R. Robins, Esq.		.31	gnature	Date	
	<u> </u>				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet 1 1	
(CAL) 110. 0001 0011 (CAP. 4: 74)	Do not d	etach tl	his portion		
fail documents to be recorded with required	l cover sheet information to:		·		
DNGUYEN 00000237 1897210 \			s and Trademarks		
سر مم مه		Assign zton, D	ments .C. 20231		
iblic burden reporting for this sample on	r sheet is estimated to average	ge abou	it 30 minutes per docu	ument to be recorded, including time for revie	
e document and gathering the data needed.	and completing and review	ing the	sample cover sheet. S	Send comments regarding this burden estimat	
	e of Information Systems, Pl		OC, Washington, D.C	2. 20231, and to the Office of Management an	

309163v1

Fleet National Bank of Connecticut change of name to Fleet National Bank

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.		
ACCOUNT	1897210		
STATUS			
BILL-LINE	1900858		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0964



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Multinational Banking 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20219 (202) 874-4610

March 30, 1996

Mr. Theodore P. Augustinos Edwards & Angell 750 Main Street Hartford, Connecticut 06103

Dear Mr. Augustinos:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency for the merger of the following banks into and under the charter of Fleet National Bank of Connecticut, Springfield, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 1338, and with the resulting title of Fleet National Bank, which shall be effective April 1, 1996.

Fleet Bank, N.A., Springfield, Massachusetts. Charter Nr. 22435
Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A., Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 18677
Fleet National Bank of Massachusetts, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 15509
Fleet National Bank, Attleboro, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 1302

This letter also serves as the official authorization for Fleet National Bank, Springfield, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 1338, to operate certain of the former head offices of the merging banks as branches of the resulting bank at the following locations:

Popular Name : Park Street Branch

Certificate Nr.: 101761A

Address : 16 Park Street

Attleboro, Massachusetts

Popular Name : State Street Branch

Certificate Nr.: 101762A

Address : 75 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts

Popular Name : Federal Street Branch

Certificate Nr.: 101763A

Address : One Federal Street

Boston, Massachusetts

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0965 Page 2 of 2 Merger Certification Application Control Nr. 96-ML-02-003

Branch authorizations previously granted to merging banks automatically convey to the resulting bank and will not be reissued. Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration.

In the event of questions, please contact Licensing Manager Richard T. Erb at (202) 874-4610.

Sincerely,

Ralph E. Sharpe Deputy Comptroller

Charter Nr. 1338

Control Nr. 96-ML-02-003

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0966